



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	28/2/2023	Version No.:	One
----------------------	-----------	--------------	-----

John Lewis Stock Number	77092107
Name	Maple & Pecan (Slider pack)
Ingredients	<u>Ingredients:</u> Sugar, Golden Syrup, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Cream ( <b>MILK</b> ) (7%), <b>PECAN NUTS</b> (3%), Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Salt, Natural Flavouring: Maple.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Allergen information: For allergens, see in CAPITALS. Produced in an environment which handles Peanuts and other Nuts. Free from artificial flavouring and preservatives. Suitable for Vegetarians. Gluten Free.
Net Quantity	125g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Before and after opening: store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Fudge Kitchen Hemsted House Woodland Road Lyminge Kent CT18 8DL
Instructions for use	<b>NA</b>

Alcoholic Strength	Zero
aSuitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y